# OP \$40.00 415459

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Dr Muhammed Majeed		05/08/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sabinsa Corporation			
Doing Business As:	Sabinsa Corporation			
Street Address:	20 Lake Drive			
City:	East Windsor			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08520			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4154590	JOHARA

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7327771443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 732-777-1111

Email:trademarks@sabinsa.comCorrespondent Name:Kalyanam Nagabhushanam

Address Line 1: 20 Lake Drive
Address Line 2: Sabinsa Corporation

Address Line 4: East Windsor, NEW JERSEY 08520

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kalyanam Nagabhushanam				
Signature:	/nkalyanam/				
Date:	05/10/2013				

Total Attachments: 1

source=US\_TM\_Johara\_assignment\_to\_Sabinsa0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0878

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to Majeed, Muhammed (under signed "REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR"), individual US citizen residing at 117 Copper tree Court Edison NEW JERSEY 08820, by Sabinsa Corporation, 20 Lake Drive, East Windsor, New Jersey 08520 (herein after "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the under signed REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR agrees to hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the Word Mark "JOHARA" bearing Registration No: 4154590 in relation to goods and services defined by the International Classification 03-Cosmetics and registered effective June 5, 2012 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

an wantes:	s increor inc	anacı samı	RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR	3.8 8/2	ついわいいしん	W 11372	amxea	108 80	maimo.	
/}.→	1 1 🔉	house								
110	man as a session	Market Same			Minister	A derina	mmade l	diane	. NI 11	122
	***********		anganin experience.		rmanco,	WINE TO	amaa,	CHOCK	1, 143, 10	nn,
					79 4 24 4					

# STATE OF KARNATAKA

Republic of India

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary. I NOTAR TOWN, on this day of Medical Managed Majeed, Muhammed known to me to be a credible person and of lawful age, who being by me first duly sworn, on his oath, deposes and says that he has executed the within and foregoing instrument and signed the same as his voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

SOLEMBLY AFFIPMED SWORM TO BEHARE NE

V NAGARAJAN/B.Com.LLB

NOTARY Gow of Index Page 1 of 1 No 2A Cokula Colony RANGALORE - 560(%)

<sup>0</sup> 8 MAY 20**13** 

~ V 1"A 1 CUM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0879

**RECORDED: 05/10/2013** 

N**AGARAJAN** Blom LLB BANGALORE Ress No **954**